## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul F. Corey	05/03/2000
Steven W. Felman	05/03/2000
Gary E. Rehm	05/03/2000
Michael J. Pugia	05/03/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Corp.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 40			
City:	Elkhart			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46515			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6770764			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9145242719

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Ave.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010R08697DE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla Weyand			

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment 2001P56004US01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0880 H \$40.00 67/076

501189842

source=assignment 2001P56004US01#page2.tif source=assignment 2001P56004US01#page3.tif source=assignment 2001P56004US01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0881

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, 1) Paul F. Corey; 2) Steven W. Felman, 3) Gary E. Rehm and 4) Michael J. Pugia

- residing at 1) 1535 Springbrook Drive, Elkhart
  - 2) 51046 Hunters Cove Court, Granger
  - 3) 51871 Stoney Creek Drive, Elkhart
  - 4) 14342 Taddington Drive, Granger

Counties of 1) Elkhart; 2) St. Joseph; 3) Elkhart; and 4) St. Joseph

and States of 1), 2), 3) and 4) Indiana

have made a certain new and useful invention in

TRYPSIN SUBSTRATE AND DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE, AND METHOD OF USING SAME

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was duly executed by us this day; and

WHEREAS, we are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application; and

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and doing business at Elkhart, in the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring all

Assign01 Page 1 (1/00)

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0882 the right, title and interest which we have or may have in and to said invention and application, including any continuation and any division of said application, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue, and any extension of any such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, to us paid, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, we have individually and jointly agreed to an do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BAYER CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest which we have or may have in and to said invention and application including any continuation and any division of said application and to all improvements which are disclosed therein; and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent which have been or may be granted on said application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), reissue, extension, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention, or said improvements, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically the International Convention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby covenant and warrant that we have the full right to convey the

Assign01 Page 2 (1/00)

					have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seals
3rd	day (	of _	May	)د ر	$\alpha$		2000	).			
			Q	,		Da	JE	-/_			
						Paul F,	7 ( Corey	0	ing		
						Fur	en	M. S	Holmo	m)	
						Steven W	I. Fel	man	1 100 11 11 11	<u> </u>	
								Dan	<u> </u>		
						Gary E.	Rehm	1	16	)	
						Michael	J. Pu	igia (	7 10	you.	·
						<u> </u>			·····		
					<b>–</b> 11		3rd day of May 2000 Paul F. Paul F. Steven V. Gary E.	And day of May 2000, 2000  Paul F. Corey  Steven W. Fell  Gary E. Rehm  Much	3rd day of May 5000, 2000.  Paul F. Corey  Steven W. Felman	And day of May 2000.  Paul F. Corey  Faul F. Corey  Steven W. Felman  Gary E. Rehm  Muchael J. C.	Paul F. Corey  Paul F. Corey  Steven W. Felman  Gary E. Rehm  Michael J. Cugar

REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0884

5.	Name and address of party to whom cordocument(s) should be mailed:	respondence concerning the assignment
	Jerome L. Jeffers, Esq.  Bayer Corporation P.O. Box 40 Elkhart, IN 46515	
<b>3</b> .	Total number of applications and patents inv	olved: One (1)
7.	Total Fee (\$40.00 per application or patent)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	☐ fee included in filing fee check enclosed v	vith application.
	☐ check enclosed.	
	Charge to Deposit Account No. 13-3375.	
3.	The Commissioner is authorized to charge a or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account sheet is enclosed.	-
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	- · ·
	Total number of pages, including cover shee	et and attachments: Six (6)
		Respectfully submitted,
		Jerome L. Jeffers
		Attorney for Applicant(s)  Reg. No. 25,080
		Bayer Corporation
		P.O. Box 40
		Elkhart, IN 46515
		<b>219</b> / 264-8394
		5-10-2000
		Date
/jr JL <b>J</b> 22	700	
	, 00	

ASSIGNCS Pg. 2 of 2 (R-4/95)

(MSE #2609)

RECORDED: 05/28/2010

Attachments

PATENT EEL: 024445 FRAME: 0885